Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2022

174,297
174,781
349,078

April
2021

106,197
103,219
209,416

4,649,751 6,729,130
6.870.975 9,480,531
11,520,726 16,209,661

24,293
28,157
52,450

30,784
55,396
86,180

4,674,044 6,759,914
6,899,132 9,635,927
11,573,176 16,295,841

4,252
1,087
2,022

574
7,935

2,680
1,059
2,673

651
7,063

% Change 2022 2021

Calendar Year to Date

64.13% 571,798 298,051
69.33% 571,926 295,630
66.69% 1,143,724 593,681

-30.90% 18,004,150 24,385,717
-27.53% 27,200,187 33,821,438
-28.93% 45,204,337 58,207,155

-21.09% 87,300 150,812
-49.17% 172,915 148,366
-39.14% 260,215 299,178

-30.86% 18,091,450 24,536,529
-27.65% 27,373,102 33,969,804
-28.98% 45,464,552 58,506,333

58.66% 15,961 9,509
2.64% 3,732 3,475
-24.35% 7,759 9,027
-11.83% 2,072 2,491
12.35% 29,524 24,502

% Change

91.85%
93.46%
92.65%

-26.17%
-19.58%
-22.34%

-42.11%
16.55%
-13.02%

-26.27%
-19.42%

-22.29%

67.85%
7.40%
-14.05%
-16.82%
20.50%

Fiscal Year to Date
2022 2021

1,576,616 687,472
1,565,611 671,140
3,142,227 1,358,612

52,888,718 62,538,890
78,563,742 87,546,564
131,452,460 150,085,454

182,259 395,119
523,261 361,529
705,520 756,648

53,070,977 62,934,009
79,087,003 87,908,093
132,157,980 150,842,102

40,260 23,257
10,179 7,763
22,171 22,194

5481 5432
78,091 58,646

% Change

129.34%
133.28%
131.28%

-15.43%
-10.26%
-12.41%

-563.87%
44.74%
-6.76%

-15.67%
-10.03%

-12.39%

73.11%
31.12%
-0.10%

0.90%
33.16%




