## RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

<b>[</b>	April			Calendar Year to Date			Fiscal Year to Date		
	2022	2021	% Change	2022	2021	% Change	2022	2021	% Change
Passengers									
Enplaned	174,297	106,197	64.13%	571,798	298,051	91.85%	1,576,616	687,472	129.34%
Deplaned	<u>174,781</u>	<u>103,219</u>	69.33%	<u>571,926</u>	<u>295,630</u>	93.46%	<u>1,565,611</u>	<u>671,140</u>	133.28%
Total	349,078	209,416	66.69%	1,143,724	593,681	92.65%	3,142,227	1,358,612	131.28%
Freight (in pounds)									
Enplaned	4,649,751	6,729,130	-30.90%	18,004,150	24,385,717	-26.17%	52,888,718	62,538,890	-15.43%
Deplaned	<u>6,870,975</u>	<u>9,480,531</u>	-27.53%	<u>27,200,187</u>	<u>33,821,438</u>	-19.58%	<u>78,563,742</u>	<u>87,546,564</u>	-10.26%
Total	11,520,726	16,209,661	-28.93%	45,204,337	58,207,155	-22.34%	131,452,460	150,085,454	-12.41%
Mail (in pounds)									
Enplaned	24.293	30.784	-21.09%	87.300	150.812	-42.11%	182.259	395.119	-53.87%
Deplaned	<u>28,157</u>	<u>55,396</u>	-49.17%	<u>172,915</u>	<u>148,366</u>	16.55%	<u>523,261</u>	<u>361,529</u>	44.74%
Total	<u>52,450</u>	<u>35,390</u> 86,180	-49.17%	<u>260,215</u>	<u>140,300</u> 299,178	-13.02%	705,520	<u>56,648</u>	-6.76%
Total	52,450	00,100	-55.1476	200,213	233,170	-13.02 /6	103,320	730,040	-0.7078
Total Cargo (in pounds)									
Enplaned	4,674,044	6,759,914	-30.86%	18,091,450	24,536,529	-26.27%	53,070,977	62,934,009	-15.67%
Deplaned	<u>6,899,132</u>	<u>9,535,927</u>	-27.65%	<u>27,373,102</u>	<u>33,969,804</u>	-19.42%	<u>79,087,003</u>	<u>87,908,093</u>	-10.03%
Total	11,573,176	16,295,841	-28.98%	45,464,552	58,506,333	-22.29%	132,157,980	150,842,102	-12.39%
Aircraft Operations	4.050	0.000	50.000/	45 004	0 500	07.05%	10.000	00.057	70.440/
Air Carrier	4,252	2,680	58.66%	15,961	9,509	67.85%	40,260	23,257	73.11%
Air Taxi	1,087	1,059	2.64%	3,732	3,475	7.40%	10,179	7,763	31.12%
General Aviation	2,022	2,673	-24.35%	7,759	9,027	-14.05%	22,171	22,194	-0.10%
Military	<u>574</u>	<u>651</u>	-11.83%	<u>2,072</u>	<u>2,491</u>	-16.82%	<u>5,481</u>	<u>5,432</u>	0.90%
Total	7,935	7,063	12.35%	29,524	24,502	20.50%	78,091	58,646	33.16%